


— Spanish Classics

The long history and wide influence of Spanish music gives it a unique position
in Europe and Latin America, and our catalogue reflects its abundance of
tradition and vibrant inventiveness.

Growing from the foundations laid by composers such as Alfonso X and Juan
de Anchieta, the heights of 16" century polyphonic vocal style can be found in
the glorious masses of Victoria, their secular counterparts in the instrumental
music of Narvaez and Cabezon. Italian influence marked Spanish music in the
18" century, with Soler as its leading virtuoso of the harpsichord. The guitar is
symbolic of the music of Spain, and techniques developed by key composers
such as Sor, Llobet and Tarrega became defining factors in the expressive
range and character we hear from this instrument today.

The Romantic era saw various forms of nationalism appearing across Europe.
The unmistakably Iberian and distinctively evocative music of Albéniz and
Granados moves almost seamlessly through to the crisp rhythms and poetically
impressionist observations of Manuel de Falla, Federico Mompou and Josquin
Rodrigo. Rodrigo’s Concierfo de Aranjuez (8.555841), with its stunningly
beautiful Adagio, stands for many as the ultimate symbol of Spanish classical
music. This wealth of musical heritage frequently links the past with Spain’s
composers of today, including the blend of folklore and penetrating innovation
in the work of Leonardo Balada, the Andalusian flavours of Lorenzo Palomo,
and the striking Basque lyricism and descriptive vitality of Jesus Guridi.

Spanish music has almost always connections with the country’s bright sunlight
and culture of dance and fiesta; the rhythmic energy of dances such as the
flamenco and fandango complimenting unforgettable evocations of landscape
and shimmering horizons. From the earliest beginnings to the creative voices of
today, Spain’s music speaks to us with a unique passion which can permeate
and enrich all of our lives.



NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

uaxos ALBENIZ L 8.553023
Iberia =1 ALBENIZ, Isaac (1860-1909)
e, i e Iberia Books 1-4 (orchestrated by Peter Breiner)

Moscow SO / Igor Golovschin

30099“40232

8.554311-12
ALBENIZ, Isaac (1860-1909)
Piano Music Vol. 1 [2 CDs]

7 3

Tnam
ALBENIZ

Guillermo Gonzalez, Piano
Iheria
Books 1-4
Ry
6“"36943 4311 2||H2
BB spavsn Cassics B 8.570553
— "‘;‘;’; E;;‘I’;‘“ ==-  ALBENIZ, Isaac (1860-1909)
Piano .\1u.-ii; Piano Music VOI. 2

Recuerdos de vinje = Espagne
Azulejos = La Vega * Navarra
Guillermo Gonzilez, Piano

Guillermo Gonzalez, Piano

1

7473130553714
NAXOS SPANISH Crassics T 8'572,1 96
e — - —_— ALBENIZ, Isaac (1860-1909)
;‘,I.,.I:F\‘:}\% Piano Music Vol. 3
S e oyl Guillermo Gonzalez, Piano

Guillermo Gong:

1

) —

~
\‘
(&)
W
N

7

©
(e}
~

4




LA
NAXOS
LU

BAXDS Guitar Collection

ALBENIZ

Iheria

EAX0S  Spanisi Crassics » Earwy Music :
Juan de
ANCHIETA

Miss: |~n|n Nomine

BB Seousn CLassics

Jemnnn
ARAMBARRI

Eigl I||I|| ||I-| "-||
T Mbewmor ,u h Fa

[ L
Bl S Dot s B Bt s

8.557064

ALBENIZ, Isaac (1860-1909)
Suite Iberia (arr. for 3 guitars)
Campanella Trio

7

8.553133

ALFONSO X “EL SABIO” (1221-1284)
Cantigas de Santa Maria
Ensemble Unicorn, Vienna

099

8.555772

ANCHIETA, Juan de (1462-1523)

Missa Sine Nomine

Loreto Fernandez Imaz, Organ / Capilla Pefaflorida
Ministriles de Marsias / Josep Cabré

41332

8.557275

ARAMBARRI, Jesus (1902-1960)

Eight Basque Songs * Witches on New Year’s Eve
Four Impromptus for Orchestra

Spanish Fantasy for Orchestra

Offering * In memoriam ¢ South Wind

ltxaro Mentxaka, Soprano / Bilbao SO / Juan José Mena

4731 3H




E Leonardo
BALADA

Caprichos Nos. 1 and 5

Bertrand Piétu, Guitar = Aldo Mata, Cello

iana Franco, Flute
Iberian Chamber Orchestra * José Luis Temes

H BALADA

Caprichos Nos. 2,3 and 4

Andrés Cirdenes, Violin / Conductor
Jefrey Turner, Double hass
Pittsburgh Sinfonictia « Lawrence Loh

x

Leonardo Balada

CRISTOBAL COLON

"‘\

HAXOS 21st Century Classics

BO6)

ILpumards
BALADA
angman, Hangman! « The Town of Greed

Carnegie Mellon Opera Theater = Cobman Pearce

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

INEW|

8.572625

BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)

Caprichos Nos. 1 &5

A Little Night Music in Harlem ¢ Reflejos

Aldo Mata, Cello / Tatiana Franco, Flute

Bertrand Piétu Guitar / Iberian CO / José Luis Temes

8.572176

BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)

Caprichos Nos. 2-4

Andrés Cardenes, Louis Lev, Lorien Benet-Hart, Violin / Marylene
Gingras-Roy, Viola / David Premo, Cello / Jeffrey Turner, Double Bass
Thomas Thompson, Clarinet / Charles Lirette, Trumpet / Rodrigo Ojeda,
Piano / Gretchen Van Hoesen, Harp / Andrew Reamer, Percussion
Pittsburgh Sinfonietta / Andrés Cardenes / Lawrence Loh

JUMARLY
8.660237-38

BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)

Cristobal Colon (Christopher Columbus)
(Opera) [2CDs]

Jose Carreras, Tenor / Montserrat Caballe, Soprano

Liceu Grand Theatre Chorus and Orchestra
Theo Alcantara

AT
8.557090
BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)
Hangman! Hangman ¢ The Town of Greed
Soloists / Carnegie Mellon Opera &
Contemporary Ensemble / Pittsburgh Camerata
Colman Pearce

262

i —

~
hy
w
W
)
o
©
o
N

7 6



LA
NAXOS
LU

E Leonardo mm 8.660193-94

BALADA BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)
La Muerte de Colén

~ AScquel to Cristobal Colén La Muerte de Colon (Death of Columbus)
Garrison * Jenkins « Mueller » Okerlund

Carnegie Viellon Philkarmenic and Repertory Chares. (O pera) [2c Ds]
Robert Page
Jon Garrison, Tenor / Judith Jenkins, Soprano
Katherine Mueller, Mezzo-Soprano / David Okerlund, Baritone
Carnegie Mellon Philharmonic / Robert Page

0y )“1 ] ||.l-‘J-t [ ‘:_"' ';‘ih L :‘i-‘

Y i i by

7'"™M130099"01937'""'s
E Leonardo 8570425
BALADA BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)
nﬂii:‘?ﬁiﬂlﬁm Maria Sabina ¢ Dionisio: In Memoriam
Orchestra and Chorus of the Comunidad de Madrid Orchestra and Chorus of the Comunidad de Madrid

José Ramsin Encinar

José Ramon Encinar

| 4731 3}“04257I

8.557343

N BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)

BALADA No-res (Nothing) * Ebony Fantasies

Denis Rafter, Narrator / Madrid Community Chorus &
Orchestra / José Ramon Encinar

8.554708
. BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)
B Orchestral Works ¢ Folk Dreams « Sardana
Folk Dreans « Sardana + Fantasias Sonoris Andrés Cardenes, Violin / Barcelona SO

Amirin Crtemen, o

e Matthias Aeschbacher

7 9

MNo-res ( Mothing)
iAn Apnantic Roquiom)

Ebony Fantasics

Drchaura and s

itk 74731 3“23432 5

waxos  215T CENTURY CLASSICS o

W
(o))
©
~
W
~
\‘
o
@
N

6 4




wmsd 21T UENTURY CLassies

BALADA

P
BALADA
Caupernica

¥ Mo 4 + T

Wsrcvions S mglon s s { siskols S bomsd { drchend rs
Sl mchar Mo ooy

"m Leonardo

BALADA

Symphony No. 5 *American’

£ 2
i I#Qnth\#i‘
222223 %"
‘LI EEE SRR
2!**&**&#
%

iy e e ol o e
i i e g
A A e

S
A e I A g v

+a

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.555039

BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)

Orchestral Works Vol. 2 « Piano Concerto No. 3
Concierto Magico

Rosa Torres-Pardo, Piano / Eliot Fisk, Guitar
Magdalena Martinez, Flute / Barcelona Symphony

and Catalonia NO / Jose Serebrier

47313

8.557049

BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)

Orchestral Works Vol. 3 * Cello Concerto No. 2
Concerto for Four Guitars ¢ Celebracio

Michael Sanderling, Cello / Versailles Guitar Quartet
Barcelona Symphony & Catalonia NO / Colman Pearce

| 47313"20492

8.557342

BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)
Orchestral Works Vol. 4 « Guernica
Barcelona Symphony & Catalonia NO
Salvador Mas Conde

| 47313"23422

8.557749

BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)

Orchestral Works Vol. 5 » Prague Sinfonietta
Real Orquesta Sinfonica de Sevilla / Alonso-Crespo

7 2

7 6

) —

~
\‘
(&)
(O8]
N
\l
N
©
NS}

7 5



H Leonardo 8 . 572594
BALADA BALADA, Leonardo (b. 1933)

e Piano Works (Complete)
Pablo Amoros, Piano

Pablo Amoras, Piano

7 2

ns SPANISH CLASSICS = 8.572571 .
XAVIER BENGUEREL BENGUEREL, Xavier (b. 1931)

Concertante Concertante * Music for Percussion and Strings

Concert de Tardor » Double Concerto de la Porta Ferrada
Maon Philippe, Violin» Méldi Giot Cello Jaume Torrent, Guitar / Manon Philippe, Violin

B s o Meélodie Giot, Cello / Philippe Spiesser, Percussion

Orchestre Perpignan Méditerranée / Daniel Tosi

— 8.557332

47313"2
E; Seanrsn Coassns | ]
BLANCAFORT, Manuel (1897-1987)
Complete Piano Music, Vol. 1
Miquel Villalba, Piano

| 47313"23322

Seanisn Crassucs | ] 8.557333
BLANCAFORT, Manuel (1897-1987)

MANLERL NOAFORT
Complete Piano Music, Vol. 2

{stindry Gesmes s ki o

Mt i Fosm (Madrigali libro secondo, 1594)
Miquel Villalba, Piano

MARUEL RLANCAFORT

7 9

1 —

~
3
w
W
N
W
W
w
N

7 8




=oe  Seanisn Tiassics

MAMLEL

HAZOS SeaNISH CLASSICS =

MANUEL BLANCAFORT

Plano Musde
Amserican Sovvenir + Sonating antigs
i

p—
Miquel Villalha, Plans

mios  SpanisH CLAsSICS o

MANUEL BLANCAFORT

Pians Music

m SeaNISH CLASSICS

Manuel
BLASCO DE NEBRA
Complete Keyboard Sonatas = 1

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.557334

BLANCAFORT, Manuel (1897-1987)
Complete Piano Music, Vol. 3
Miquel Villalba, Piano

8.557335

BLANCAFORT, Manuel (1897-1987)
Complete Piano Music, Vol. 4
Miquel Villalba, Piano

8.572220

BLANCAFORT, Manuel (1897-1987)
Complete Piano Music, Vol. 5
Miguel Villalba / Miguel Oliu, Piano

8.572068

BLASCO DE NEBRA, Manuel (1750-1784)
Keyboard Sonatas (Complete), Vol. 1
Pedro Casals, Piano

1

473 3”23342

7 7

1

47313

23352

7 6

22207|

1

47313

7 0

1 —

N
~
w
W
hS)
o
]
[e¢]
3

7 2



W T
NAXOS
LU

SpaNISH CLASSICS

Manuel
BLASCO DE NEBRA
Complete Keyboard Sonatas = 2
Pedro Casals, Piano

¥k Seanisn CLassics

Manuel
BLASCO DE NEBRA
Complete Keyboard Sonatas 3
Pedro Casals, Piano

3 i e —
m Seanist CLAsSICS

Toms,

BRETON
Andalusian Scenes
In the Alhambra » Opera Preludes
Orguests de la Comunidad de Madrid « Miguel Roa

mizs  SPANISH CLASSICS =

Tomiis

BRETON

Four Spanish
Pieces

Piano Trio

in E major

LOM Piano Trio
Joan Orpella, Vialin
Jasé Mor, Cello
Daniel Ligorio, Flano

8.572069

BLASCO DE NEBRA, Manuel (1750-1784)
Keyboard Sonatas (Complete), Vol. 2
Pedro Casals, Piano

8.572150

BLASCO DE NEBRA, Manuel (1750-1784)
Keyboard Sonatas (Complete), Vol. 3
Pedro Casals, Piano

20697

7"%47313 1

21507

1

7"™M47313 2

8.572076
BRETON, Tomas (1850-1923)

Andalusian Scenes * En a Alhambra ¢ Garin: Sardana

Zarzuela Preludes - Guzman el bueno
Los amantes
Madrid Community Orchestra / Miguel Roa

1

47313"20767

7 1

8.570713

BRETON, Tomas (1850-1923)

Piano Trio in E major * Four Spanish Pieces
LOM Piano Trio

1

) —

~
3
w
W
o
N
w.
N

7 1



mxos  Early Music « Alte Musik ,_f'f:?.,

Antonio de

CABEZON

Tientos v Glosados

H Cﬂﬁimimhw -

Complete Tientos
Glen Wilson, Harpsichord

and Variations

m SeanisH CLassIcS

Benet
CASABLANCAS
Piano Music

Jordi Masd, Piano « Miguel Villalba, Piano

H Benet
CASABLANCAS
The Dark Backward of Time
Three Epigrams = Postlude * Love Poem
Barcelana .\'_\wulnz\_' and Catalonla Nationul Orehestra

Sabvador Mas-Conde

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.554836

CABEZON, Antonio de (1510-1566)
Tientos y Glosados

Ensemble Accentus / Thomas Wimmer

|36943

48362

6

INEW

8.572475-76

CABEZON, Antonio de (1510-1566)

Tientos & Variations (Complete) [2 CDs]
Glen Wilson, Harpsichord

| 1

47313"24757
8.570757

CASABLANCAS, Benet (b. 1956)
3 Divertimenti

Fulla d’album ‘Variacion sobre un tema de F. Schubert’
Triptic infantil « Scherzo * Aforismes * Tombeau
7 Epigrames ¢ Prelude and Fugue in C major
Bagatelles

Jordi Maso, Miquel Villalba, Piano

8.579002

47313'07577
CASABLANCAS, Benet (b. 1956)
The Dark Backward of Time ¢ Postlude * Love
Poem ¢ 3 Epigrams ¢ Intrada sobre elnom de DALI
Ofelia Sala, Soprano / Barcelona Symphony
Catalonia National Orchestra / Salvador Mas-Conde

|4 ‘LoonHL

7313

6

7 8

7 5

7

11



LA
NAXOS
LU

m SeanisH CrLassICS

Benet
CASABLANCAS
Seven Scenes from Hamlet
New Epigrams « In modo di Passacaglia
Barcelona 216 « Manel Vakdivieso

m SeanisH CLASSICS

Rupu-rl ]
CHAPI
Symphony in D minor
Fantasia morisca

On .‘..-u a de la Co mnll.m the M dr-l José Ramin Encinar

b
ERS LR

L7

] Srasnsn Crassics =

PABEE MISE ANTOME BORNISTIA
Piasrr Missis

Hangue Prodado = Nostalgha
Jerdi Alasd, Fisno

T seo

“lLl 1

8.579004

CASABLANCAS, Benet (b. 1956)

Seven Scenes from Hamlet « Epigrams

New Epigrams ¢ In modo di Passacaglia

Petita musica nocturna

Paul Jutsum, Narrator / Barcelona 216 / Manel Valdivieso

| 4731 3”90047

8.572195

CHAPI, Ruperto (1851-1909)

Symphony in D minor « Fantasia morisca
Madrid Community Orchestra / Jose Ramon Encinar

7

47313

8.557228

DONOSTIA, Padre José Antonio (1896-1956)
Piano Music

Jordi Maso, Piano

7 21957

| 4731 3“22282

8.557629

ESCUDERO, Francisco (1912-2002)

llleta (Elegiac Oratoria)

Ricardo Salaberria, Baritone / Andra Mari Choir
Bilbao SO / Juan José Mena

7 7

1 —

N
Ay
w
W

7

N
]
N
O
N

2



mam  Spanisn Crassics

Marmi do

FALLA
Prano Musie « 1
Fosar Spanbh Pieces * Homoage fo Debuey

Subte from El smor brigi

DMamlel Ligorio, Plans

ms  SPANISH CLASSICS

Manwel de
FALLA
Piano Music = 2
Fantasia bética
Two Dances from La vida breve
Suite from Ef sombrero de fres picos
Danicl Ligorio, Piano

i =
: DE FALLA R,

El Amor Brujo
El Retablo de Moese Pedro

—
m. SpanisH CLassICS =

FALLA

El Sombrero
de Tres Picos
(The Three
Cornered Hat)

El Amor Brujo
iLove, the Magician)

Asturias Symphony
Orchestra (OSPA)
Maximizno Valdés

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.555065

FALLA, Manuel de (1876-1946)

Complete Piano Works, Vol. 1

Four Spanish Pieces - Homage to Debussy
Suite from El amor brujo

Daniel Ligorio, Piano

| 47313"50652

8.555066

FALLA, Manuel de (1876-1946)

Complete Piano Works, Vol. 2

Fantasia bética - Two Dances from La vida breve
Suite from El sombrero de tres picos

Daniel Ligorio, Piano

8.553499
FALLA, Manuel de (1876-1946)

El Amor Brujo ¢ El Retablo de Maese Pedro
Nancy Fabiola Herrera, Mezzo-Soprano / Jordi Galofré,
Tenor / Natacha Valladares, Soprano / Ismael Pons-Tena,
Baritone / | Cameristi / Diego Dini-Ciacci

Maurizio Dini-Ciacci

7 | 30099"44992

8.557800

FALLA, Manuel de (1876-1946)
El Sombrero de Tres Picos (The Three-Cornered Hat)

El Amor Brujo (Second Version)

Danza from La vida breve
Alicia Nafé, Maria José Martos, Mezzo-Soprano
Asturias SO / Maximiano Valdés

4731 3‘ 28002

7

7

13



W T
NAXOS
LU

BAX0S OPERA CLASSICS

D00
[T

| FALLA

Ana Maria Sinch
= | Adicia Nale
Enrigue Baguerizo

Foundation Choir
Asturins

La vida brev.

(Opera in Two Acts)

(

o

Vinceate Ombucna Valls
Alfanse Echeverria
Maria Jost Suires
Prince of Asturias

Symphony Orchestra
Maximiano Valdés

m RAVEL

Plano Concertos

(66|
fr=r

G Major « [y Major (For the left hand)

DE FALLA
Nights in the Gardens of Spain

DE FALLA

Popular Spanish Suite

boo
P

Three Pieces for Piano « Psyché

Concerto for Harpsichord

The Schirmer Ensemble « Brett Relly

KAXDS

FALLA
Songs and Piano Music

Merlyn Quuife, soprans » Len Vorster, pi
Anthany Fiekl, gultar
Tben Dickinson, peroussion

8.660155

FALLA, Manuel de (1876-1946)

La Vida Breve (Opera)

Ana Maria Sanchez, Maria Jose Suarez, Soprano / Vicente
Ombuena Valls, Enrique Baquerizo, Tenor / Alicia Nafé,
Mezzo-Soprano / Alfonso Echeverria, Bass / Prince of Asturias
Foundation Choir / Asturias SO / Maximiano Valdés

30099 H

615

8.550753

FALLA, Manuel de (1876-1946)

Nights in the Gardens of Spain (+RAVEL)
Francgois-Joél Thiollier, Piano / Polish NRSO / Antoni Wit

30099"57532

8.554366

FALLA, Manuel de (1876-1946)

Popular Spanish Suite * Dance of the Corregidor
Two Dances from El Amor Brujo * Mazurka Serenata
Cancion ¢ Psyché - Homage to Claude Debussy
Soneto a Cordoba * Concerto for Harpsichord, Flute,
Oboe, Clarinet, Violin & Cello

The Schirmer Ensemble / Brett Kelly

|36943 43662

8.554498

FALLA, Manuel de (1876-1946)

Songs and Piano Music

Merlyn Quaife, Soprano / Len Vorster, Piano
Anthony Field, Guitar / Ben Dickinson, Percussion

14

w
[e)]
©;
o
[&5]
IS
n
[(e}
0o
N

0



]
aad

m SpanisH CLASSICS

Tomis pu—
GARBIZU
Music for Txistu
and Piano

Six Old San
Scbhastidan Songs
Basque Suites
Four Zortzikos

José Ignacio Ansorena,
Txistu und Tamboril
Alvaro Cendoya,

Piano

Antdn
E GARCIA ABRIL
Guitar Music
Fantasia Mediterranea » Ev

Francisco Bernier

mAx03 SeanisH CLassics e

Ambiin
GARCIA ABRIL
Madre Asturias
A Collection of Asturian Songs
Josquin Pixdn, Tenor « Rosa Torres-Pardo, Piano

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.555044
FERRERO, Lorenzo (b. 1951)

La Nueva Espaina (The New Spain)
NSO of Ukraine / Takuo Yuasa

8.572096

GARBIZU, Tomas (1901-1989)
Music for Txistu and Piano
Jose Ignacio Ansorena, Txistu
Alvaro Cendoya, Piano

20967
8.572389
GARCIA ABRIL, Anton (b. 1933)
Fantasia Mediterranea * Evocaciones: Suite
para Guitarra — Homenaje a Andrés Segovia
Sonata del Pértico * Tres Preludios Urbanos
Francisco Bernier, Guitar

13

47313"23897
8.572073

GARCIA ABRIL, Anton (b. 1933)

Madre Asturias - A Collection of Asturian Songs
Joaquin Pixan, Tenor / Rosa Torres-Pardo, Piano

50442

1

47313

7 8

7"M47313 5

7 2

473

3

20737

1

7 4

15



LA
NAXOS
LU

m Guitar Collection n_lbsgxpu 8.553114
GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)
Carmen C mner!u

Carmen Concerto
Valses poeticos (arr. Peter Breiner) (+BIZET)
Norbert Kraft, Guitar / Polish NRSO / Peter Breiner

8.557709

GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)
Goyescas ° El Pelele (for three guitars)
Trio Campanella

ympheny Orchestra
Peter Breimer

7

W
o
o
©
©
IN
Y
o
N
N

4

GRANADOS

Goyescas
El Pelele

ifor three guitars)

Trio Campanella |
7'%47313"2
“BAN ; 8.572313
B8 i GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)

(Spanish Dances)

Piano Music Vol. 1 - Twelve Spanish Dances
Douglas Riva, Piano

Douglas Riva, Piano

7 |47313 23137
e | 8554403
GRANADOS g GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)
Goyescas - . . .
(Suite for Piano) Piano Music Vol. 2 - Goyescas (Suite for Piano)
Duuglas Riva Douglas Riva, Piano

16

W
[o)]
O;
~
[d5]

6

~
~
O
(%)
N

2




WAXDS
GRANADOS
Piano Music Yol, 3

Escenas lcas = Allegro de

GRANADOS

[ T—

A0S GRANADOS
Escenas Podticas
Arulejes + Or v

GRANADOS
Fnel | Palace §
1

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.554628

GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)

Piano Music Vol. 3 - Escenas romanticas
Allegro de concierto

Douglas Riva, Piano

|36943H46282|

8.554629

GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)

Piano Music Vol. 4 - Romantic Waltzes
Poetic Waltzes * Aragonese Rhapsody
Douglas Riva, Piano

36943"46292

6 9

6 8

8.555325
GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)
Piano Music Vol. 5 * Poetic Scenes

Azulejos ° Oriental * Valse de Concert
Douglas Riva, Piano

47313"53252
8.555723

GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)
Piano Music Vol. 6

The Enchanted Palace in the Sea
Elisenda’s Garden

Douglas Riva, Piano

4

30099"45232

7 0

7 8

17



LA
NAXOS
LU

e GRANADOS
Hewlinsntal Waltaes = Love Letlors
Thee CEondoda » 6 Expresdue Studio
Demplas Riva, Piano

ziadi

GRANADOS
Albimn of Metodivs
Cardsaard Sabdicrs « The Mcrniaid

(1]

GRANADOS

Scarlatti
Sonata
Transcriptions

Douglas Riva, Piano

s

GRANADOS ==

In the Village §

{lor Plano Four Hands)

Douglas Riva and
Jordi Maso, Piano

8.557141

GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)

Piano Music Vol. 7 « Sentimental Waltzes
6 Expressive Studies

Douglas Riva, Piano

| 1“ |

47313"21412
8.557142

GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)

Piano Music Vol. 8 * Album of Melodies
Cardboard Soldiers * The Mermaid
Douglas Riva, Piano

| 47313'21422
8.557939-40
GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)

Piano Music Vol. 9 [2 CDs]

Transcription of 26 Sonatas by D. Scarlatti
Douglas Riva, Piano

| 1

47313"29392
8.570325

GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)
Piano Music Vol. 10 ¢ In the Village
Douglas Riva, Jordi Masé, Piano

7 9

7 8

7 6

18

) —

~
3
w
W
o
W
N
a1
N

7 0



NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

! : 8.572262
I‘i:mn(:ir{i:r\-Nl;‘:ilu)nOlilinm GRANADOS! Enrique (1867'1 91 6)
s stk et o Busaiiieree | P1ANO Trio, Op. 50 ¢ Piano Quintet

Manuel Porta Gallego, Violin
Joaquin Riquelme Garcia, Viola
LOM Piano Trio

| 1

7'M47313"22627" "6

nAX8 SeanisH CLassics e 8.555956 .

—_ GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)
GRANADOS Spanish Dances (Orchestrated by Rafael Ferrer)
v .<_.3..'".;'_,":2I.'-,.].Ei',':.l.'.fm..l,.‘..,,,. Barcelona Symphony and Catalonia NO
: e ; Salvador Brotons

7 |47313 59562| 4
8.554313

kot Spanish Music Collection 2%,

GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)
GRANADOS Twelve Spanish Dances
Eivsies Somiiin Rosa Torres-Pardo, Piano

Dances

Rosa Torres-Pardo,

LI
6'""36943"43132""0
P pemn = | 8553037
GRANADOS : GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)
Twelve Spanish Dances B
Facenas Poctica, ook | Twelve Spanish Dances

Escenas Poeticas, Book |
Norbert Kraft, Guitar / Razumovsky Sinfonia
Peter Breiner

W
o
(@}
[(e}
O
~
o
W
~
N

7 6

19



RAVEL
RESPIGHI
GRANADOS

Violin
Sonatas

Frederieke Sacijs,
Violin

Mauwrice Lammerts
van Bueren,

Piano

m’” SPANISH CLAssICS

Jesiis
GURIDI
El Caserio

(The H

Sardineros * Rodr

Bilbao Chora ]
Bilbao Symphony Orchestra « Juan José Mena

i Seanisn CLASSICS ||
GURIE

Piano Works
Daneas vijas » Cantos pepolares vascos

maxs  SpanisH CLassics =

Jewiis
GURIDI

Sinfonia pirenaica

8.572093

GRANADOS, Enrique (1867-1916)
Violin Sonata (+RAVEL / RESPIGH]I)
Frederieke Sagjis, Violin

Maurice Lammerts van Bueren, Piano

1

47313"20937

7 8

8.557632
GURIDI, Jesus (1886-1961)
El Caserio (The Homestead)

Vicente Sardinero, Baritone / Ana Rodrigo, Soprano

Emilio Sanchez, Tenor / Bilbao Choral Society
Bilbao SO / Juan José Mena

| 1

47313"26322
8.557633

GURIDI, Jesus (1886-1961)
Piano Works
Victoria Aja, Piano

8.557631

GURIDI, Jesus (1886-1961)

Sinfonia pirenaica (Pyrenean Symphony)
Bilbao SO / Theo Alcantara

7 6

26332

1

7'M47313 5

20

A —

N
Ay
!
!
N
o
(9]
—
N

7 7



B sewvvsnCussues 0

Jets
GURID

Ten Basapue Meod e
[reTr— r

T— i 5 | —
B SeanisH CLassics —

Ernesto

HALFFTER

HAxos SPANISH CLASSICS —_
RODOLFO HALFFTER
Chamber

- Huésped ¢
Plaino Sonatas Nos. 1:3 ¢ e+ Filogn
Maria Elena Barrientos, Plano
Soloists of the Orguesta de ln Comunidad de Madrid

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.557110

GURIDI, Jesus (1886-1961)

Ten Basque melodies * So the boys sing

The early cock is crowing ° In a Phoenician
Vessel « An Adventure of Don Quixote

Isabel Alvarez, Soprano / Chorus of the Conservatory of
the Bilbao Choral Society / Bilbao SO / Juan José Mena

7|

47313"21 102| 9
8.572260

HALFFTER, Ernesto (1905-1989)
Carmen (music for the 1926 silent film)
Frankfurt Radio SO / Mark Fitz-Gerald

7

8.570006-07

HALFFTER, Ernesto (1905-1989)
Piano Music [2 CDs]

Guillermo Gonzalez, Piano

| 47313"00067

8.572418

HALFFTER, Rodolfo (1900-1987)

Chamber Music, Vol. 1 ¢ ... Huesped de las nieblas ...
Piano Sonatas Nos. 1-3 « Pastorale * Egloga

Cinta Varea, Flute / Vicente Fernandez, Oboe

Victor Arriola, Violin / Francisco José Segovia,

Maria Elena Barrientos, Piano

47313

7 8

2418

21



LA
NAXOS
LU

=AXDS SPANISH CLASSICS =

RODOLFO HALFFTER
Chamber Music « 2
Giga » Tres piezis breves « Dos sanatas de EI Escarinl
Homenaje a Antonio Machado » Divertimento
Laberinio » Capricho » Epinicio » Secoencin
Soloists of the Orguesta de la Comunidad de Madrid

£

axns Speanist CLASSICS =

RODOLFO HALFFTER
Chamber Music * 3
String Quartet » Cello Sonata = Tres m s + Dicho tentos
Bretdn String O
John Stokes, Cello * Francisco José Segovia, Piano
Solaksts of the Orguesta de s Comunidad de Madrid

— —
.- g Seanist Crassics —

RODOLFO HALFFTER
Don Lindo de Almeria
La madrugada del panaders (The Baker's Dawn)
(Ballet Suites)

Orchestra of the Comunidad de Madrid
José Ramdn Encinar

E_g SeanisH CLassics

-lmuqnilll

Music for Chamber Orchestra
Hardi Masi, _LOII Meniscrrat lﬂldh IIIrH\I -SOprann

8.572419

HALFFTER, Rodolfo (1900-1987)

Chamber Music, Vol. 2 « Giga ° 3 piezas breves
2 Sonatas * Homenaje a Antonio Machado
Soloists of the Orquesta de la Comunidad de Madrid

|47313 2

8.572420

HALFFTER, Rodolfo (1900-1987)

Chamber Music, Vol. 3 < String Quartet
Cello Sonata * 3 Movements ¢ 8 Tientos
John Stokes, Cello / Francisco José Segovia, Piano
Bretén String Quartet

7 4197

8.557623

HALFFTER, Rodolfo (1900-1987)

La madrugada del panadero

Don Lindo de Almeria ¢ Paquilitzli

Obertura festiva * Obertura concertante

Maria Elena Barrientos, Piano / Orquesta de la Comunidad
de Madrid / José Ramoén Encinar

| 47313"2623

8.570306

HOMS, Joaquim (1906-2003)
Music for Chamber Orchestra

Jordi Maso, Piano / Montserrat Torruella,
Mezzo-Soprano / Granollers CO / Francesc Guillén

1 —

N
~
!
!
o
.
o
(&}
J

7 5



]

SpanisH CLASSICS

ANDRES ISASI
Symphony No. 2 » Suite No. 2
Bilbao Symphony Orchestra
Juan José Mena

m Seanist CLAsSICS

Andrés

ISASI

Stri

Quartets

No.
and
No.

Isasi

ng
0

2

Quartet

i

SEanein CLASSIcS

ARTINID [OSE
Sinfonia castellana

Evexacdon = El moieds mula

Caaile and Leée .\amﬂwp sirrhosrna
Alejansdn b

Grultar Musie

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.557584

ISASI, Andrés (1890-1940)

Symphony No. 2 Op. 23 « Suite No. 2 Op. 21
Bilbao SO / Juan José Mena

8.572463

ISASI, Andrés (1890-1940)
String Quartets, Vol. 1
Isasi Quartet

8.557634

JOSE, Antonio (1902-1936)

Sinfonia castellana * The Muleteer (Suite)
Evocaciones No. 2 « March of the Lead Soldiers
Suite ingenua

Alberto Rosado, Piano / Castile and Leén SO

Posada Alejandro

47313"26342

1

47313

25842

7 0

24637

1

7'W47313 3

7 4

8.557351

LLOBET, Miguel (1878-1938)
Guitar Music

Lorenzo Micheli, Guitar

1

I
Ay
!
o —
(%)

\S}
W,
1
N

7 4

23



LA
NAXOS
LU

Early Music+ Alte Musik  E22
VICTORIA

Missa O magnum mysterium
Missa 0 quam gloriosum

Seanisu CrLassics

MARCO

Symphonies
Nos. 2,

Malaga

Philharmonic
Orchestra

José Serebrier &

Sand?9

Frederic
MOMPOU
Piano Music Volume 1
Cangons
Scenes d enlunts

nses = Charmes

forddi Masi, Piana

8.550575

LOBO, Alonso (1555-1617)

Masses

Versa est in luctum (+VICTORIA)
Oxford Camerata / Jeremy Summerly

8.572684

MARCO, Tomas (b. 1942)
Symphonies Nos. 2,8 &9
Malaga PO / José Serebrier

| 313 |

47 26847
8.554332
MOMPOU, Federico (1893-1987)
Piano Music Vol. 1 - Cancons i danses
Charmes * Scenes d’enfants
Jordi Maso, Piano

|36943 43322|
8.554448
MOMPOU, Federico (1893-1987)

Piano Music Vol. 2 * 12 Preludes * Suburbis

Cants magics
Jordi Maso, Piano

943144482

w!
(@}
(@}
©:
©:
)]
a

7

a
N

7 8

7 4

6 5

6 5

24



RAXDS Frederit
MOMPOU

Piano Music Volume 3

Puisajes » Impressions intimes, Planys
Variations sur un thime de Chopin

e

HAXOS Frederic
MOMPOU
Piano Musi
Mhiiskca Collada + E pont » Muntanys (Dans )

Jordi Mast

E Frederic
MOMPOU
Piano Music
Daon Perlimplin = Ballet = Comptines

Jordi Masd

Frederic
MOMPOU

Piano Music

Impressions, Dances and Preludes
Jordi Masd

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.554570
MOMPOU, Federico (1893-1987)
Piano Music Vol. 3 » Paisajes

Impressions intimes ¢ Variations
Jordi Maso, Piano

|36943 45702

6 3

8.554727

MOMPOU, Federico (1893-1987)

Piano Music Vol. 4 « Musica Callada
El Pont - Muntaya

Jordi Maso, Piano

36943"47272

6 9

8.570956

MOMPOU, Federico (1893-1987)

Piano Music Vol. 5 « Perimplinada ¢ Ballet
Glossa y fantasia sobre Au clair de la lune
Jordi Maso, Piano

4731 3“09567
8.572142

MOMPOU, Federico (1893-1987)
Piano Music Vol. 6 * Impressions

Dances and Preludes
Jordi Maso, Piano

1
25

7 4

o —

~
~
(o)
wW!
[\
N
N

7 73



LA
NAXOS
LU

HEE  Seanisu Crassics

Xavier
MONTSALVATGE
Piano Music = 1

Jordi Masd
Granellers Chamber Orchestra * Francese G uIHl

Hos  Seanisi CLassICS

Xavier
MONTSALVATGE
Piano Music = 2
Jordi Masd
Granalicrs Chamber Orehestra » Francese Guilkén

m Spanisi CLasSICS

Xavier
MONTSALVATGE
Music for Two Pianos
Jordi Mast and Miquel Villalba, Planos
Pia Freud, Sepraro

Ferran Carceller and Miguel Angel Martinez, Percussion
Ensemble Barcclona 216 « E: 1 Martis i

Federico

E MORENO TORROBA
Guitar Music * 1

Ana Vidovie, Guitar

8.570744

MONTSALVATGE, Xavier (1912-2002)

Piano Music Vol. 1 « 3 Impromptus

3 Divertimentos * Sonatina para Yvette
Recondita Armonia

Jordi Maso, Piano / Granollers CO / Francesc Guillén

4731307447

8.570756

MONTSALVATGE, Xavier (1912-2002)

Piano Music Vol. 2 < El Arca de Noe

5 Ocells en Llibertat - Concierto de Albayzin
Jordi Masé, Piano / Granollers CO / Francesc Guillén

7| 31

47313"07567
INEW|

8.572636
MONTSALVATGE, Xavier (1912-2002)
Piano Music Vol. 3 « Calidoscopio

5 invocaciones al Crucitado

Celeste Pia Freund, Soprano / Jordi Masé, Miquel Villalba,
Piano / Ferran Carceller, Miquel Angel Martinez, Percussion
Ensemble Barcelona 216 / Ernest Martinez Izquierdo

I4 73132
8.557902
MORENO TORROBA, Federico (1891-1982)

Guitar Music Vol. 1
Ana Vidovic, Guitar

6

26

i —

~
3
w!
W
)
(e}
O
[\
N

7 2



ﬂ SPaxEsn CLassics —
Juliin,

ORBON

Hvmphwaic Dances
P A e —

o s e A el 0~ Vs e 4 alen

LORENSO PALONOY

Andalusion Necturnes
Spanish Songs
Naria Bayo, Soprams « Pepe Bomere, Guilar
Seville Koyal Symphony Orchestra
Hafad Frithbeck de Bargos

HAx0 SeanIsH CLassics =

LORENZO PALOMO

Cantos del alma * Sinfonia a Granada
Maria Bay, Soprana  Jsé Ltk Estellés, Clarinet
Vicente Covrs, Guitar = Lk Garcia Mentern, Narrater
Oryuesta Chindad de Granada = Jean-Jacgoes Kantorow

mims  SPANISH CLASSICS =

LORENZO PALOMO
Dulcinea
Ainhoa Arteta

Katz » Ulrich » Kotchinlan
Charus and Orebestra of the Deutsche Oper Berlin
Miguel Angel Gémer Martiner

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.557368

ORBON, Julian (1925-1991)

Concerto Grosso * Symphonic Dances
Three Symphonic Versions

Alexandre Vassiliev, Hector Corpus Aguilar, Violin
Oleg Lev, Viola / Vladimir Atapin, Cello

Asturias SO / Maximiano Valdés

7|473132 682

8.557135

PALOMO, Lorenzo (b. 1938)

Andalusian Nocturnes * An Andalusian Spring
Touches ¢ Full Moon « Memories of Youth
Maria Bayo, Soprano / Pepe Romero, Guitar

Seville Royal SO / Rafael Friihbeck de Burgos

47313"2

8.570420

PALOMO, Lorenzo (b. 1938)

Cantos del alma ¢ Sinfonia a Granada

Maria Bayo, Soprano / Vicente Coves, Guitar

Jose Luis Estelles, Clarinet / City of Granada Orchestra
Jean-Jacques Kantorow

| 47313"042 |

8.572577

PALOMO, Lorenzo (b. 1938)

Dulcinea

Ainhoa Arteta, Soprano / Cheri Rose Katz, Mezzo-Soprano
Burkhard Ulrich, Tenor / Arutjun Kotchinian, Bass

Berlin Deutsche Opera C&O / Miguel Angel Gémez

Martinez

7 07"

7H| 47313"25777

27

5



LA
NAXOS
LU

AXaS SeaNISH CLassICS =

LORENZO PALOMO
My Secluded Garden
Masdrigal and Five Sephardic Sogs » Concierto de Chenfuego
Marka By, Sopram « Prpe iamirs, Guitar
The ftomers Gultar Quartes * Seville Koyul Symplosy Orehestra
Raluel Frilhbeck de Burgos

o

WAXOS  ANTHOLOGY OF SPANISH MUSIC

RODRIGO

Complete Orelsestral Works » |

D00

Soleriana

mxss  SpanisH CLassics oo

RODRIGO

Complete Orchestral Works = 2
Concierto de Aranjuez
Fantasia para un gentilhombre * Conclerto Andaluz
Ricarda G uitar * EstreQuatre Guitar Quartet

Hios  SpeanisH CLassics

Complete Orehestral Works + 3
Concerto in modo galante
Cancierto de estio * Conclerto coma un divertimento

Asker Pl el + Mikhall Chvrusky, Vielia
Castille an Levin Symphony Orchestra
Ma Hrapado-larman

8.572139

PALOMO, Lorenzo (b. 1938)

My Secluded Garden  Madrigal and

5 Sephardic Songs ¢ Concierto de Cienfuegos
Maria Bayo, Soprano / Pepe Romero, Guitar

The Romero Guitar Quartet

Seville Royal Symphony / Rafael Burgos

7"M47313"21 397|H‘9
8.555844

RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)

Complete Orchestral Works Vol. 1
Soleriana * Zarabanda lejana y Villancico
Asturias SO / Maximiano Valdés

8.555841

RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)

Complete Orchestral Works Vol. 2
Concierto de Aranjuez * Concierto Andaluz
Ricardo Gallén, Guitar / Entre Quatre Guitar Quartet
Asturias SO / Maximiano Valdés

58412
8.555840
RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)
Complete Orchestral Works Vol. 3

Concierto in Modo Galante * Concierto de Estio
Asier Polo, Cello / Mikhail Ovrutsky, Violin
Castille and Leon SO / Max Bragado-Darman

i —

~
J
w!
W
ol
0o
N
N
N

7 0

7"047313 3

N
~
w
pre———

!
[¢)]
Qo
N
o
N

7 4

28



SP\\lsll Crassics

'RODRIGO

Complete Orchestral Works « 4
Piano C ‘oncerto

Seaxisn Crassics

RODRIGO
Commpletr Tirbrate ol Vieka = &
Concierta dMadrizal
Cencicrin para una (s
s il Jeaspmin o, dsiiam

SpeaNIsH CLAsSICS
RODRIGO

Camplete Orchestral Works « 6

In Search of What Lies Beyond

Spanisn Crassies

R(}I)Rll-ﬂ

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.557101

RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)

Complete Orchestral Works Vol. 4
Piano Concerto * Musica para un Jardin
Daniel Ligorio Ferrandiz, Piano

Castille and Ledn SO / Max Bragado Darman

8.555842

RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)

Complete Orchestral Works Vol. 5

Concierto Madrigal « Concierto para una Fiesta
Ricardo Gallén, Joaquin Clerch, Guitar

Asturias SO / Maximiano Valdés

| 4731

358422
8.555962
RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)
Complete Orchestral Works Vol. 6
The Flower of the Blue Lily
In Search of what Lies Beyond

(Symphonic Poems)
Lucero Tena, Castanets / Castille and Leén SO / Max Bragado Darman

MG,
8.557223

RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)

Complete Orchestral Works Vol. 7

Retablo de Navidad

Raquel Lojendio, Maria Jesus Prieto, Victoria Marchante
& Ada Allende, Sopranos / David Rubiera, Baritone

Orchestra and Chorus of the Comunidad de Madrid
Jose Ramon Encinar

4731322232

7 2

29



LA
NAXOS
LU

- —
HAXOS SpaNISH CLASSICS —

RODRIGO

RODRIGO
L'amplete Dirchesiral
AMusie =9

Concierio serenala
Sones om In Girslds
Conclerto de
Aranjuee

Giwaneth Wentink,
Harp

Adfurias Symphony
Orchentra (DEPA)
Maddmlzns Vakdic

x0h SpanIsH CLASSICS =

RODRIGO

Complete Orchestral 3
Music « 10

Songs and Madrigals .P
for Soprana
and Orchestra

Ragquel Lojendio,
Soprano

Asturias Symphony
Orchestra (OSPA)
Maximiuno Valdés

[ RODRIGO
Concierto de Aranjuez

i

Villa-Lobus: Gultar Coneerta
Castelnuoyo-Tedesco: Gullar Cancerto Na, |

Norbert Krafl, Guitar
Sorthern Chiamber Orehestru
Nicholas Ward, e

8.557801

RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)

Complete Orchestral Works Vol. 8

Concierto Pastoral

Fantasia para un Gentilhombre

Joanna G'froerer, Flute / Asturias SO / Maximiano Valdés

47 28012
8.555843
RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)
Complete Orchestral Works Vol. 9
Concierto serenata * Sones en la Giralda
Concierto de Aranjuez
Gwyneth Wentink, Harp / Asturias SO / Maximiano Valdés

13

47313"58432
8.555845
RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)
Complete Orchestral Works Vol. 10
Songs and Madrigals
Raquel Lojendio, Soprano / Asturias SO
Maximiano Valdés

47313"58452
8.550729

RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)
Concierto de Aranjuez

(+CASTELNUOVO-TEDESCO / VILLA-LOBOS)
Norbert Kraft, Guitar / Northern CO / Nicholas Ward

30

7 4

7 1

7 9

!
o
o
©:
©:
[¢)]
\‘
[\
!
N

7 7



H

RODRIGO

Guitar Music = 1

Snnata ghocosu

Par bos campos de Expaiin
Tres plesss espadioles
Tonadills

Fandungs del ventorrilla

Jérémy Jouve,
Judica#l Perroy,

Ginitars

s B [ |
Epaxian CLasans e

RGDRIGTE
Finno NEusic
Foar Andalusian Pictures
Five Pisces of the Shuisenih Cenlury
Apr Fizares, Fiane

i SpranisH Crassics —

RODRIGO
Piano Music
Suite for Piano = Album for Cecilia
Three Evocations
Artur Pizarro, Piano

mxbs  SPANISH CLASSICS =
Jesiis
RUEDA
Piano Music
Piano Sonatas Nos., 1 and 2 = 24 Interludes

Invenciones (excerpts) * Mephisto
Ananda Sukarlan, Piano
— e —

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.570286

RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)

Guitar Music, Vol. 1

Sonata giocosa * Por los campos de Espana
Tonadilla - Fandango del ventorrillo

Jérémy Jouve, Judicaél Perroy, Guitar

4731 3”02867

8.557272

RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)

Piano Music, Vol. 1 « Four Andalusian Pictures
Five Pieces of the 16th Century

Artur Pizarro, Piano

|471

8.557923

RODRIGO, Joaquin (1901-1999)

Piano Music, Vol. 2 ¢ Suite for Piano
Album for Cecilia * Three Evocations
Artur Pizarro, Piano

I
8.572075
RUEDA, Jesus (b. 1961)
Piano Sonatas Nos. 1 & 2 24 Interludes
Invenciones * Mephisto
Ananda Sukarlan, Piano

31

7 2''"8

5

A —

N
J
!
!
N
O
J
(¢!
~

7 2



Symphony
No. 3 ‘Luz’

Asturias Symphony
Orchestra (OSPA)

Maximiano Valdés

maxps  Seaxtsin CLassics » Exmey Music =

Juan Garcia de

SALAZAR
Complete Vespers of Our Lady
Capilla Peifallir inistrites e Vo Cabri

E SARASATE

Spanish Dances
Serenata Andaluza = Balada

Tinnwa Yang, Vi

E SARASATE

Concert Fantasies
La forza del destino = Zampa * Martha

8.572417

RUEDA, Jesus (b. 1961)

Sinfonia No. 3 ‘Luz’ Viaje imaginario
(Imaginary Journey),

‘Francisco Guerrero in memoriam’
Asturias SO / Maximiano Valdés

47313"24177
8.555907
DE SALAZAR, Juan Garcia (1639-1710)
Complete Vespers for Our Lady

7 4

Capilla Penaflorida / Ministriles de Marsias / Josep Cabre

59072

8.557767

SARASATE, Pablo de (1844-1908)

Music for Violin and Piano Vol. 1

Spanish Dances ° Serenata Andaluza * Balada
Tianwa Yang, Violin / Markus Hadulla, Piano

47313"27672
8.570192

SARASATE, Pablo de (1844-1908)

Music for Violin and Piano Vol. 2
Concert Fantasies ¢ La Forza del destino
Zampa ¢ Martha

Tianwa Yang, Violin / Markus Hadulla, Piano

47313"01927

1

7'W47313 8

7 1

7

32



Priére et berceuse * Airs écossais
Tianwa Yang, Violin
Markus Hadulla, Piano

Fixos LALO oo
Symphonie espagnole

I

LALO g
Symphonie Espagnole

Sarasate; Figranerweisen » Ravel: Trigane
Sadnt-Satem: Havanabe

Marat Bisengaliry, Viokin
Podishs Natiartad Ruier Symphesny Oechesirn
JE—_" -

SARASATE
Music for Violin
and Orchestra « 1 |
Zigeunerweisen
Airs espagnols
Viva Sevilla!

Tianwa Yang, Violin
Orquesta Sinfonica
de Navarra

Ernest Martinez
laquicrda

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

INEW|

8.570893

SARASATE, Pablo de (1844-1908)

Music for Violin and Piano Vol. 3 * Boléro
Sérénade andalouse ° Introduction et fandango
Priére et berceuse ° Airs écossais

Tianwa Yang, Violin / Markus Hadulla, Piano

|47!3|1‘(|3 OE‘EJSL

8.555093

SARASATE, Pablo de (1844-1908)
Symphonie Espagnole

Carmen Fantasy (+LALO / SAINT-SAENS)

Howard Zhang, Violin / Nicolaus Esterhazy Sinfonia
Takuo Yuasa

[
8.550494

SARASATE, Pablo de (1844-1908)

Symphonie Espagnole

Zigeunerweisen Op. 20  Tzigane

(+LALO / RAVEL / SAINT-SAENS)

Marat Bisengaliev, Violin / Polish NRSO / Johannes Wildner

8.572191

3009954942
SARASATE, Pablo de (1844-1908)
Violin and Orchestra Music, Vol. 1
Zigeunerweisen ° Airs Espagnols ° Viva Sevilla!
Tianwa Yang, Violin / Navarre SO / Martinez-1zquierdo

| 1

47313 21917|

7 6

7 4

7 4

7 9

33



SARASATE
Music for Violin

and Orchestra =2
Fantasics on

Roméo et Juliette

Tinnwa Yang, Violin
Orquesta Sinfinica
de Navarra

Ernest Martinez
laquicrda

SARASATE
Music for Violin
and Orchestra » 3
Fantasics on

The Magic Flute
and Faust

Tinnwa Yang, Violin
Orguesta Sinfinica
de Navarra
Ernest Martinez
Lzquierdo

J—
Lo SPANISH CLASSICS —

Fiassiei
SERRA

| Orebestral Warks

NAXOS

atas
or Harpsichord
(Complete)
Volume 1

Gilbert Rowland,
Harpsichord

8.572216

SARASATE, Pablo de (1844-1908)

Violin and Orchestra Music, Vol. 2

Fantasies on Carmen and Roméo et Juliette
Tianwa Yang, Violin / Orquesta Sinfénica de Navarra
Ernest Martinez -Izquierdo

22167
8.572275
SARASATE, Pablo de (1844-1908)
Violin and Orchestra Music, Vol. 3
Fantasies on the Magic Flute and Faust
Tianwa Yang, Violin / Navarre SO
Ernest Martinez -1zquierdo

| 1“ |

47313"22757
8.555871

SERRA, Joaquim (1907-1957)
Orchestral Works

Emili Brugalla, Piano / El Valles SO
Salvador Brotons

58712
8.553462
SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 1
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

7"047313 7

7 0

7"047313 4

W
o
o
[(o}
©;
~
N
(o))
[\
N

7 8

34



MAXOS

Antonin
SOLER
Sonatas
for Harpsichord
(Complete)
Volume 2

Gilbert Rowlund,
Harpsichord

]

J Avouio
SOLER

| L
Volume 3

Gilibert Rowland,
Harpsichard

Antonin

SOLER

Padre Antonio

SOLER

Sonatas for

Harpsichord
Volume 5

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.553463

SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 2
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

|30099
8.553464
SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)

Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 3
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

| 30099"44642
8.553465
SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)

Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 4
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

8.554434

SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 5
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

44632

7 7

7 6

!
(@]
(@]
©O:
©:
N
N
o
[$)]
N

7 5

943

44342

|36

6 2

35



Fadre Anlonio

SOLER
somntas for Harpsichord Yol &

ettt Borm barnd. by gk oo o]

Padre Antonks

SOLER

Sonalas lor
Harpsichord
Yolume 7

Gilbert Rowland,
Harpabobard

BAXDH

SOLER

xLty

i

Pl & i
SOLER

-

!

8.554565

SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 6
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

|36943

8.554566

SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 7
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

8.555031

SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 8
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

|47313 |

8.555032

SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 9
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

45652

6 1

(6]
[e)]
©
~
.
~
(o)
(o)
[}
N

6 0

50312

7 4

L —

~
Ay
w
W
(&)
o
w
N
N

7 3

36



SOLER

sonata for Larpsichord
Yol [E]

Sonn

tas for Harpsichord
Valume 11

=

Fadre Antombo

SOLER

Sunatas For Harpsicherd
Woluime 11

Padre Antonio

SOLER

Sonatas for

Volume 13

Harpsichord

Gilbert Rowland

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.557137

SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 10
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

| 313

8.557640

SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 11
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

| 313 |

47 26402
8.557937
SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 12
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

8.570292

SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 13
Gilbert Rowland, Harpsichord

47

21372

7 6

7 5

29372

1

47313

7 8

37

T —

EEN
J
!
!
o
N
<o}
N
~

7 3



LA
NAXOS
LU

Antonio

SOLER

Keyboard Sonatas Nos. 1-15

Martina Filjak, Piano

Antonio

SOLER

Keyboard Sonatas Nos, 16-27

Vestard Shimkus, Piano

Guitar Collection

Guitar Collection

SOR
Fantaisie, Op. 10
Thimes et
Menuets, Op. 11

4 Fantaisie, Op. 12

Jistn Hislmaguist. Guitar

8.572515

SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Keyboard Sonatas Nos. 1-15
Martina Filjak, Piano

7|3 |

INEW

8.572516

SOLER, Antonio (1729-1783)
Keyboard Sonatas Nos. 16-27
Vestard Shimkus, Piano

47313"25167
8.554196

SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)

Six Divertimentos Opp. 1 & 2

Théme Varié et un Menuet Op. 3

March from Cendrillon  Fantasia Op. 4
Six Petites Piéces Op. 5

Norbert Kraft, Guitar

36943"41 962|
8.553723
SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)
Fantaisie Opp. 10 & 12 « Deux Thémes

Varié et Douze Menuets Op. 11
John Holmaquist, Guitar

47

3

25157

1

5

7 4

6 5

W
o
o
[(o}
©;
N
J
N
w
N

7 6

38



i Guitar Collection JoBl

SOR
Sin Divertbmenti, Op. 13 + “Grun Sebe”, Op. 14

Veaed = 3
B Guitar Collection

SOR

Six Waltzes, Op, 17

Guitar Collection ﬁ

SOR

Grandes Sonates, Opp. 22 and 25
Divertisement, Op. 23+ § Snuall Pheces, Op, 24

Adam Holoman, Guitar

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.553354

SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)

Six Divertimentos Op. 13 ¢ Sonata “Gran Solo” Op. 14
Folies d’Espagne et un Menuet Op. 15a

Sonata seconda Op. 15b * Théme Variée Op. 15¢
Cinquieme Fantasie Op. 16

Marc Teicholz, Guitar

30099"43542""0

8.554197

SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)

Six Waltzes Opp. 17 & 18 ¢ Air Varié WoO
Six Airs Op. 19 from The Magic Flute
Introduction et Théme Varié Op. 20
Sixiéme Fantaisie: Les Adieux! Op. 21
Margarita Escarpa, Guitar

|36943 41972

8.553340
SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)
Grande Sonate Op. 22 * Divertissement Op. 238

Petites Pieces Op. 24 « Grande Sonate Op. 25
Adam Holzman, Guitar

| 3009943402

8.553451

SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)

Introduction and Variations Opp. 26-28
Douze Etudes Op. 29

Fantaisie et Varitions Brillantes Op. 30
Jeffrey McFadden, Guitar

39

7 7

W
o
(@]
[(e}
©;
~
~
[&)]
—
N

7 2



LA
NAXOS
LU

ﬁm Guitar Collection ..?:?.l 8553341

= = — SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)
24 Exercises, Op. 35 Society Pieces Op. 33, Nos. 1to 3
i 24 Exercises Op. 35, Books | & I

. Steven Novacek, Guitar

8.553722

SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)

Trois piéces de société Op. 36 - Sérénade Op. 37
Fantaisie Op. 40 * Six petites piéces Op. 42

Marc Teicholz, Guitar

30099

43412

7 6

o Guitar Collection

SOR

7"130099"47222""7
s Guitar Collection 8.553986
SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)
; SOR Six Bagatelles, “Mes Ennuis” Op. 43
: et | 24 Pieces progressives Op. 44
? - P Six Piéces, “Voyons si c’est ¢ga” Op. 45

Jason Vieaux, Guitar

30099149862
= | 8553985

SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)

Souvenir d’Amitié Op. 46  Six Petites Piéces Op. 47
Est-ce bien ga? Six Pieces Op. 48

Le Calme: Caprice Op. 50

A la Bonne Heure, Six Waltzes Op. 51

Le Candeur: petite réverie

Jeffrey McFadden, Guitar

|30099H49852

7 3

7 4

40



NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

ﬁ Guitar Collection 220, 8.553450
o SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)
4 Vben o o Gk Fantaisie Villageoise Op. 52 « Morceau de Concert Op. 54

Berdin « Fantaisie Villageoise

Souvenirs d’une soirée a Berlin Op. 56
Six Valses et un galop Op. 57
Fantaisie pour guitare seule

Adam Holzman, Guitar

7113009944502 I3
suitar Collectio o5 8.553342
P rwlmf W1 SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)
et Fantaisie pour Guitare Seule Op. 58
ot Fantaisie Elégiaque Op. 59

Sichvelirs Golisen, Gullat

T 25 Progressive Studies Op. 60
Nicholas Goluses, Guitar

7'13009943422'%5
. 8.570502
H Tviali 33;1: Op. 6 SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)
Fantaisie, Op. 7« Six Divertimenti, Op. 8 Twelve Studies op. 6 ° Fantasia NO. 2, op- 7
Goran Krivokapi¢, Guitar Six Divertimentos 0p. 8

Goran Krivokapic, Guitar

| 1

7'M47313"05027'""'7
m Guitar Collection o 8.553302
SOR SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)
Gultar Ducts (Complet), Vol 1 Guitar Duets (Complete), Vol. 1
g s iy Divertissements ¢ Valses

Les deux amis ¢ L’encouragement
Robert Kubica, Wilma van Berkel, Guitar

41

!
o
(@]
©;
©;
~
.
o
[\
N}

7 7




<<<<<<<

SOR

Guitar Duets
{Complete), Vol. 2

Frapcisco

TARREGA

Guitar Music
Preludios

Las Dos Hermanitas
Recuerdos de la

Alhambra

Gran Vals

Mats Bergstrom,
Guitar

i d —
Em Epavisn CLassics —_

TURIHA

m SpayisH CLAssics

TURINA
Sonata imtics

8.553418

SOR, Fernando (1778-1839)

Guitar Duets (Complete), Vol. 2

Divertissements ¢ Trois Duos * Souvenir de Russie

Fantaisie * Le premier pas vers moi
Robert Kubica, Wilma van Berkel, Guitar

30099”441 82
8.572365

TARREGA, Francisco (1852-1909)

The Music of Francisco Tarrega
Mats Bergstrom, Guitar

8.557150

TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)

Piano Music Vol. 1

Fantastic Dances * Gypsy Dances

3 Andalusian Dances
Jordi Maso, Piano

|47313

21502
8.557438
TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)
Piano Music Vol. 2

Romantic Sonata  Fantasy Sonata « Magical Corner
Jordi Masé, Piano

7 7

23657

1

7'W47313 2

7 7

_.__
W

~
~
w
N
o
W
o
)]

7 2

42



xS SpanIsH CLassics

TURINA
Mujeres de Sevilla
Mujeres espadiolas | and 11 « Sevilla
Jordi Masa, Piano

s r—
nxm SPaxisH CrLassics —

TURINA

Piano Musi

Nifierias « M s
Jardin de nifios
Jordi Masi, Piano

E SeanisH CrLassics

TURINA
Contes d’Espagne
Souvenirs de I'Ancienne Espagne = Silhouettes
Jordi Masd, Piano

e

Hxs  Seanisn CLASSICS

TURINA
Ritmos * Fantasia italiana
Fantasia sobre cinco notas
Jordi Masd, Piano

.{‘J-—-

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.557684
TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)
Piano Music Vol. 3

Seville * Spanish Women *» Women of Seville
Jordi Masé, Piano

47313"26842
8.570026

TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)

Piano Music Vol. 4

Ninerias ¢ Miniaturas ¢ Jardins d’enfants
Jordi Maso, Piano

| 313

4731300267
8.570370
TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)
Piano Music Vol. 5
Cuentos de Espana

Recuerdos de la antigua Espana ¢ Siluetas
Jordi Maso, Piano

47313 26842|

7 9

7 2

7 9
8.572141

TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)

Piano Music Vol. 6

Ritmos ¢ Fantasia italiana

Fantasia sobre 5 notas * Fantasia cinematografica
Jordi Masé, Piano

47313"21417

7 4



W T
NAXOS
LU

m Seanisn Crassics

: TURINA
Album de viaje = Viaje maritimo
Evocaciones * Mallorea « Tarjetas postales
Jordi Masd, Piano

- =

m Seanist Crassics

TURINA
Jardins d”Andalousie
Le Quartier de Santa Cruz
Las musas de Andalucia = En ¢l cortijo

X .
Josqmin

TURINA
Capaplets PMasn Trie

i ien

mass  SPANISH CLASSICS o

Joagquin
TURINA
Sinfonia sevillana
Dhanzas fantdsticns » La procesion del Rocio
Custile und Ledn Symphony Orchestra + Va Bragade Darman

H’ .11 .‘.‘ 1‘-
.ﬂ.l"‘ lh_"_‘%‘{.ll L
:.'I.3.{__H_.£j.i‘Tr1r- "

8.572455

TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)

Piano Music Vol. 7

Album de viaje ° Viaje maritimo * Evocaciones
Mallorca ° Tarjetas postales

Jordi Maso, Piano

7 |47313H 557|

24
(NEW|
8.572682

TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)

Piano Music Vol. 8

Jardines de Andalucia ¢ El barrio de Santa Cruz
En el cortijo

Jordi Masé, Piano

47313"26827

4

7 6

8.555870
TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)

Piano Trios (Complete)

Trio Arbos
7 |47313 58702| 5
8.555955

TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)

Sinfonia sevillana » Danzas fantasticas
La procesioén del Rocio ¢ Ritmos
Castille and Leén SO / Max Bragado Darman

N
~
w!
pre———

W
(&)
©
(&)
[
N

7 5

44



n
@

—
PanisH CrLassics ——
Jontuin T -

TURINA

Songs

Triptico « Homenaje s Lope de Vega
szt

HEE  Seanisn CLassics

Violin Sonatas
El poema de un
Eva Ledn, Violin « Jordi Masd, Piano

Wi Early Music » Alte Musik 022
VICTORIA

Missa O magnum mysterium
Missa 0 quam gloriosum

LOBO

Viersa e b bctum:

mxs  SPANISH CLASSICS o

Jestis
VILLA-ROJO
Concierto plateresco
Concierto 2 » Serenata
Hansfirg Schellenberyer, Obor * Asier Palo, Cella
Orguesta de Cimara Reina Sofia « Chumachenco

r

TLER LR LT P RNy

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.570707

TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)

Songs ° Triptico * Homenaje a Lope de Vega
Vocalizaciones * Poema en forma de canciones
Carolina Ullrich, Soprano / Débora Halasz, Piano

| 1

47313 07077|
8.570402

TURINA, Joaquin (1882-1949)
Violin Sonatas Nos. 1 & 2

El poema de una sanluquena
Eva Leon, Violin / Jordi Masé, Piano

| 313

47313104027
8.550575
VICTORIA, Tomas Luis de (1548-1611)
Ave Maria * Missa O magnum mysterium
Missa O quam gloriosum (+LOBO)
Oxford Camerata / Jeremy Summerlyw

| 30099"55752

8.570443

VILLA-ROJO, Jesus (b. 1940)

Concierto plateresco * Serenata ¢ Concierto 2
Hansjoérg Schellenberger, Oboe / Asier Polo, Cello

Orquesta de Camara Reina Sofia
Nicolas Chumachenco

47313"04437

7 0

7 8

7 8

7 5

45



LA
NAXOS
LU

SpanN1SH CLASSICS
JESUS VILLA-ROJO

Musie for Cello
. i * ek

NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.572564

VILLA-ROJO, Jesus (b. 1940)

Sonata 2 * Lamento (version B)

Oracion serena * Expresiones

Asier Polo, Cello / Amaia Zipitraia, Piano

Rafael Romero, Voocals / Gerardo Lopez Laguna, Piano

) —

N
~
I
W
N
o
o
N
N

7 1

ALBUMS WITH MULTIPLE COMPOSERS OR COMPILATIONS

i

Early Music » Alte Musik

Pilgrim Songs from the
Monustery of Montserrat (1400-1420)
Ensemble |

000
[

K533

Early Music * Alte Musik o

Cancioners Musical de Palacio
r

------

8.554256
The Black Madonna
Pilgrim Songs from the

Monastery of Montserrat (1400-1420)
Belinda Sykes, Voice / Bernhard Landauer,
Countertenor / Ensemble Unicorn / Michael Posch

|36943

42562
8.553536
CANCIONERO MUSICAL DE PALACIO

(Music of the Spanish Court)
Ensemble Accentus / Thomas Wimmer

6 6

46

W
o
o
©
©

7

~
[6)]
W
o
N

2



ALBUMS WITH MULTIPLE COMPOSERS OR COMPILATIONS

i

The Catalan
Piano Album
AMOMPOL
VISES
MONTSAINATGE
GRANADOS
BLANCAFORT

Seanisy Crassics

ALBENIZ
GERHARD

Jordi Mash, Plans

wi
GERHARD * CASSADO
MONTSALVATGE
Piano Trios
Trio Arriaga

Seanisn CLASSICS

SpeanisH CLASSICS
SONG OF THE STARS
Granados * Casals = Blancafort
Vaices of Ascension » Dennis Keene
Douglas Riva, Piano
Mark Kruczek, Organ * Erica Kiesewetter, Violin

THE GUERRA S
MANUSCRIPT =
Volume 1 =
17th Century
Secular Spanish
Vocal Music

Isabel Monar,
Soprano
Manuel Vilas,
Spanish
baroque harp

8.570457
The Catalan Piano Album
Jordi Maso, Piano

473

3

04577

7|

3
8.572647
GERHARD * CASSADO » MONTSALVATGE

Piano Trios
Trio Arriaga

| 47313"26477

8.570533

GRANADOS * CASALS * BLANCAFORT

Song of the Stars

Voices of Ascension Chorus / Douglas Riva, Piano
Mark Kruczek, Organ / Erica Kiesewetter, Violin
Dennis Keene

8.570135

The Guerra Manuscript, Vol. 1
Isabel Monar, Soprano

Manuel Vilas, Spanish Baroque Harp

8

7 3

7 7

N

~

!
—_

!
o
prg
(68
[¢)]
J

7 9

47



Tenor

THE GUERRA
MANUSCRIPT
Volume 2

17th Century
Secular Spanish
Vocal Music

Juan Sancho,

Ars Atlintica
Manuel Vilas,
Director

Early Music = Alte Musik

MILAN * NARVAEZ

HAXOE

oa]

Early Music » Alte Musik .';....,

MUSIC OF THE
SPANISH
RENAISSANCE

for Voice, Vibuelas, Lute
& Renabsance Guitar

Shirley Rumsey

SpPanisH CLassics

PPHELL DK AN CHRORL S FROA

ZARZUELAS

INEW

8.572876

The Guerra Manuscript, Vol. 2
Juan Sancho, Tenor /Ars Atlantica

|47313

28767
8.553523
MILAN + NARVAEZ

Music for Vihuela
Christopher Wilson, Vihuela

8.550614
Music of the Spanish Renaissance
Shirley Rumsey, Lute

7 3

57232

1

47313

7 8

30099

56142

8.555957
Preludes and Choruses from Zarzuelas
Comunidad de Madrid Chorus & Orchestra / Miguel Roa

7 6

473

3

59572

1

7 3

48



ALBUMS WITH MULTIPLE COMPOSERS OR COMPILATIONS

RAROS Seanisn Crassics =

DON QUIXOTE IN SPANISH MUSIC
RODRIGO * GARCIA ROMAN » BARBIERI

FERNANDEZ GUERRA » GOMBAL
Lipez « Moriani « Marchante « Alcedo « Suirez « Cobo
Orquesta ¥ Coro de la Comunidad de Madrid
José Ramin Encinar

mzes  Early Music » Alte Musik .

Sephardic
Romances

Traditional
Jewish Music
from Spain

Ensemble

e

(G55
A SSenns
SPANISH FESTIVAL

SPANISCHES FESTIVAL
Bl FESTIVAL ESPAGNOL

CSH Symphony Orchestra
(Bratislava)

Keith Clark

The Spanish Guitar

8.570260
RODRIGO » GARCIA « ROMAN « BARBIERI

FERNANDEZ GUERRA + GOMBAU

Don Quixote in Spanish Music
Victor Arriola, Violin / Orchestra and Chorus of
the Comunidad de Madrid / Jose Ramon Encinar

| 47313"02607

8.553617

Sephardic Romances

Traditional Jewish Music from Spain

Carmen Cano, Mezzo-Soprano
Ensemble Accentus / Thomas Wimmer

30099"46172
8.550086
Spanish Festival
Slovak RSO / Keith Clark

7 4

7 6

30099"50862

8.557122-23
The Spanish Guitar [2 CDs]
Various Artists

7 9

49




8.225164

. BARRIOS, Angel (1882-1964)
BARRIOS  INFANTE Piano Music

Eugenia Gabrieluk, Piano

|3 6943 ‘3

642
e 8.223849
GARCIA ABRIL GARCIA ABRIL, Anton (b. 1933)
ont o Piano Concerto * Hemeroscopium
3 Sonatas for Orchestra
Guillermo Gonzalez, Piano / Madrid SO
Enrique Garcia Asencio

MARCO PO

7'M130099"38492" "6
5] Jesis GURIDI 8'225084'85,
L "  GURIDI, Jesus (1886-1961)
‘ﬂmaga Amaya
et ot | Various Artists
8.225164

INFANTE, Manuel (1883-1958)
Piano Music
Eugenia Gabrieluk, Piano

1

6

!
[e)]
©;
~
(O8]
[&)]
[e)]
~
N

3

50



WIRIGO

L _libl_]}.il't_'llllll'_\

Spanish Composer Series

]ii\l |}

Sonata Fragment

MARCO POLO SPANISH CATALOGUE

8.223753

MONTSALVATGE, Xavier (1912-2002)
Concierto Breve

Catalina Moncloa, Soprano / Madrid SO
Antoni Ros-Marba

8.225235

SOLER, Josep (b. 1935)
Nocturnes

Jordi Maso, Piano

7

w
o
o
©
©
w
~
(o))
w
N

0

8.225083

SOLER, Josep (b. 1935)
Piano Sonata No. 3 ¢ Partita
Jordi Maso, Piano

8.225240-41

USANDIZAGA, José Maria (1887-1915)
Mendi Mendiyan (High in the Mountains)
Various Artists

943

51




NAXOS-INDEX

A

ALBENIZ, |. Iberia Books 1-4 (orchestrated by Peter Breiner)

ALBENIZ, |. Piano Music Vol. 1 -3

ALBENIZ, |. Suite Iberia (arr. for 3 guitars)

ALFONSO X “EL SABIO” Cantigas de Santa Maria

ANCHIETA, J. de Missa sine nomine

ARAMBARRI, J. Eight Basque Songs * Witches on New Year’s Eve * Four Impromptus for Orchestra
Spanish Fantasy for Orchestra « Offering * In memoriam « South Wind

B
BALADA, L. Caprichos Nos. 1 & 5« A Little Night Music in Harlem « Reflejos
BALADA, L. Caprichos Nos. 2-4
BALADA, L. Cristobal Colon (Christopher Columbus) (Opera) [2CDs]
BALADA, L. Hangman! Hangman « The Town of Greed
BALADA, L. La Muerte de Colon (Death of Columbus) (Opera) [2CDs]
BALADA, L. Maria Sabina * Dionisio: In Memoriam
BALADA, L. No-res (Nothing) * Ebony Fantasies
BALADA, L. Orchestral Works Vol. 1-5
BALADA, L. Piano Works (Complete)
BENGUEREL, X. Concertante « Music for Percussion and Strings
Concert de Tardor « Double Concerto de la Porta Ferrada
BLANCAFORT, M. Complete Piano Music, Vol. 1-5
BLASCO DE NEBRA, M. Keyboard Sonatas (Complete), Vol. 1-3
BRETON, T. Andalusian Scenes * En a Alhambra
Garin: Sardana « Zarzuela Preludes - Guzman el bueno « Los amantes
BRETON, T. Piano Trio in E major « Four Spanish Pieces

C

CABEZON, A. de Tientos y Glosados

CABEZON, A. de Tientos & Variations (Complete) [2 CDs]

CASABLANCAS, B. 3 Divertimenti « Fulla d’album ‘Variacion sobre un tema de
F. Schubert’ «Triptic infantil « Scherzo Aforismes * Tombeau * 7 Epigrames
Prelude and Fugue in C major « Bagatelles

CASABLANCAS, B. The Dark Backward of Time « Postlude * Love Poem
3 Epigrams « Intrada sobre elnom de DAL

CASABLANCAS, B. Seven Scenes from Hamlet « Epigrams * New Epigrams
In modo di Passacaglia « Petita musica nocturna

CHAPI, R. Symphony in D minor « Fantasia morisca

D
DONOSTIA, P.J.S. Piano Music

E
ESCUDERGO, F. llleta (Elegiac Oratoria)

F
FALLA, M. de Complete Piano Works, Vol. 1-2
FALLA, M. de El Amor Brujo « El Retablo de Maese Pedro
FALLA, M. de El Sombrero de Tres Picos (The Three-Cornered Hat)
El Amor Brujo (Second Version) « Danza from La vida breve
FALLA, M. de La vida Breve (Opera)
FALLA, M. de Nights in the Gardens of Spain (+RAVEL)
FALLA, M. de Popular Spanish Suite
Dance of the Corregidor « Two Dances from El Amor Brujo
Mazurka Serenata « Cancién * Psyché « Homage to Claude Debussy
Soneto a Cérdoba » Concerto for Harpsichord, Flute, Oboe, Clarinet, Violin & Cello
FALLA, M. de Songs and Piano Music
FERRERO, L. La Nueva Espafia (The New Spain)

52



NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

NAXOS-INDEX

G

GARBIZU, T. Music for Txistu and Piano

GARCIAABRIL, A. Fantasia Mediterranea « Evocaciones: Suite para Guitarra —
Homenaje a Andrés Segovia * Sonata del Pértico « Tres Preludios Urbanos

GARCIAA.A. Madre Asturias - A Collection of Asturian Songs

GRANADOS, E. Goyescas ¢ El Pelele (arr. for 3 Guitars)

GRANADOS, E. Piano Music Vol. 1-10

GRANADOS, E. Piano Trio, Op. 50 * Piano Quintet

GRANADOS, E. Spanish Dances (Orchestrated by Rafael Ferrer)

GRANADOS, E. Twelve Spanish Dances

GRANADOS, E. Twelve Spanish Dances * Escenas Poeticas, Book |

GRANADOS, E. Valses poeticos (arr. Peter Breiner)(+BIZET) « Carmen Concerto

GRANADOS, E. Violin Sonata (+RAVEL / RESPIGHI)

GURIDI, J. El Caserio (The Homestead)

GURIDI, J. Piano Works

GURIDI, J. Sinfonia pirenaica (Pyrenean Symphony)

GURIDI, J. Ten Basque melodies « So the boys sing * The early cock is crowing
In a Phoenician Vessel « An Adventure of Don Quixote

H

HALFFTER, E. Carmen (music for the 1926 silent film)

HALFFTER, E. Piano Music [2 CDs]

HALFFTER, R. Chamber Music, Vol. 1-3

HALFFTER, R. La madrugada del panadero « Don Lindo de Almeria
Paquilitzli « Obertura festiva « Obertura concertante

HOMS, J. Music for Chamber Orchestra

1
ISASI, A. Symphony No. 2 Op. 23 « Suite No. 2 Op. 21
ISASI, A. String Quartets, Vol. 1

J
JOSE, A. Sinfonia castellana « The Muleteer (Suite) » Evocaciones No. 2
March of the Lead Soldiers * Suite ingenua

L
LLOBET, M. Guitar Music
LOBO, A. Masses * Versa est in luctum (+VICTORIA)

M

MARCO, T. Symphonies Nos. 2, 8 & 9
MOMPOU, F. Piano Music Vol. 1-6
MONTSALVATGE, X. Piano Music Vol. 1-3
MORENO TORROBA, F. Guitar Music Vol. 1

o
ORBON, J. Concerto Grosso * Symphonic Dances « Three Symphonic Versions

P

PALOMO, L. Andalusian Nocturnes + An Andalusian Spring
Touches « Full Moon « Memories of Youth

PALOMO, L. Cantos del alma * Sinfonia a Granada

PALOMO, L. Dulcinea

PALOMO, L. My Secluded Garden * Madrigal and 5 Sephardic Songs
Concierto de Cienfuegos

53



R

RODRIGO, J. Complete Orchestral Works Vol. 1-10

RODRIGO, J. Concierto de Aranjuez (+CASTELNUOVO-TEDESCO / VILLA-LOBOS)

RODRIGO, J. Guitar Music, Vol. 1 « Sonata giocosa * Por los campos de Espana
Tonadilla « Fandango del ventorrillo

RODRIGO, J. Piano Music, Vol. 1-2

RUEDA, J. Piano Sonatas Nos. 1 & 2 « 24 Interludes + Invenciones « Mephisto

NAXOS-INDEX

RUEDA, J. Sinfonia No. 3 ‘Luz’* Viaje imaginario (Imaginary Journey), ‘Francisco Guerrero in memoriam’

S

DE SALAZAR, J.G. Complete Vespers for Our Lady

SARASATE, P. de Music for Violin and Piano Vol. 1-3

SARASATE, P. de Symphonie Espagnole » Carmen Fantasy (+LALO / SAINT-SAENS)

SARASATE, P. de Symphonie Espagnole * Zigeunerweisen « Tzigane (+LALO / RAVEL / SAINT-SAENS)

SARASATE, P. de Violin and Orchestra Music, Vol. 1-3
SERRA, J. Orchestral Works
SOLER, A. Sonatas for Harpsichord, Vol. 1-13
SOLER, A. Keyboard Sonatas Nos. 1-27
SOR, F. Six Divertimentos Opp. 1 & 2 « Théme Varié et un Menuet Op. 3
March from Cendrillon « Fantasia Op. 4 « Six Petites Pieces Op. 5
SOR, F. Fantaisie Opp. 10 & 12 » Deux Thémes Varié et Douze Menuets Op. 11
SOR, F. Six Divertimentos Op. 13 « Sonata “Gran Solo” Op. 14
Folies d’Espagne et un Menuet Op. 15a * Sonata seconda Op. 15b
Theme Variée Op. 15c « Cinquiéme Fantasie Op. 16
SOR, F. Six Waltzes Opp. 17 & 18 « Air Varié WoO « Six Airs Op. 19 from The Magic Flute
Introduction et Theme Varié Op. 20 « Sixieme Fantaisie: Les Adieux! Op. 21
SOR, F. Grande Sonate Op. 22 « Divertissement Op. 238
Petites Pieces Op. 24 « Grande Sonate Op. 25
SOR, F. Introduction and Variations Opp. 26-28
Douze Etudes Op. 29 « Fantaisie et Varitions Brillantes Op. 30
SOR, F. Society Pieces Op. 33, Nos. 1 to 3 24 Exercises Op. 35, Books | & Il
SOR, F. Trois piéces de société Op. 36 « Sérénade Op. 37
Fantaisie Op. 40 * Six petites pieces Op. 42
SOR, F. Six Bagatelles, “Mes Ennuis” Op. 43 « 24 Piéeces progressives Op. 44
Six Piéces, “Voyons si c’est ca” Op. 45
SOR, F. Souvenir d’Amitié Op. 46 « Six Petites Pieces Op. 47
Est-ce bien ¢a? Six Pieces Op. 48 « Le Calme: Caprice Op. 50
A la Bonne Heure, Six Waltzes Op. 51 « Le Candeur: petite réverie
SOR, F. Fantaisie Villageoise Op. 52 « Morceau de Concert Op. 54
Souvenirs d’une soirée a « Berlin Op. 56 « Six Valses et un galop Op. 57
Fantaisie pour guitare seule
SOR, F. Fantaisie pour Guitare Seule Op. 58
Fantaisie Elégiaque Op. 59 * 25 Progressive Studies Op. 60
SOR, F. Twelve Studies Op. 6 « Fantasia No. 2, Op. 7 « Six Divertimentos Op. 8
SOR, F. Guitar Duets (Complete), Vol. 1-2

T
TARREGA, F. The Music of Francisco Tarrega

TURINA, J. Piano Music Vol. 1-8

TURINA, J. Piano Trios (Complete)

TURINA, J. Sinfonia sevillana « Danzas fantasticas  La procesién del Rocio * Ritmos
TURINA, J. Songs

TURINA, J. Violin Sonatas Nos. 1 & 2 « El poema de una sanluquena

\"

VICTORIA, T.L. de Ave Maria « Missa O magnum mysterium « Missa O quam gloriosum (+LOBO)
VILLA-ROJO, J. Concierto plateresco * Serenata * Concierto 2

VILLA-ROJO, J. Sonata 2 « Lamento (version B) « Oracion serena * Expresiones

54



NAXOS SPANISH CATALOGUE

ALBUMS WITH MULTIPLE COMPOSERS OR COMPILATIONS-INDEX

B
The Black Madonna Pilgrim Songs from the Monastery of Montserrat

C
CANCIONERO MUSICAL DE PALACIO (Music of the Spanish Court)
The Catalan Piano Album

G

GERHARD, CASSADO, MONTSALVATGE Piano Trios
GRANADOS, CASALS, BLANCAFORT Song of the Stars
The Guerra Manuscript, Vol. 1-2

M
MILAN, NARVAEZ Music for Vihuela
Music of the Spanish Renaissance

P
Preludes and Choruses from Zarzuelas

R
RODRIGO, GARCIA, ROMAN, BARBIERI, FERNANDEZ GUERRA, GOMBAU Don Quixote in Spanish Music

S
Sephardic Romances Traditional Jewish Music from Spain
Spanish Festival

T
The Spanish Guitar [2 CDs]

MARCO POLO-INDEX

B
BARRIOS, A. Piano Music

G
GARCIAABRIL, A. Piano Concerto * Hemeroscopium * 3 Sonatas for Orchestra
GURIDI, J. Amaya

1
INFANTE, M. Piano Music

M
MONTSALVATGE, X. Concierto Breve

S
SOLER, J. Nocturnes
SOLER, J. Piano Sonata No. 3 « Partita

U
USANDIZAGA, J.M. Mendiyan (High in the Mountains)

55



Also Available:
Naxos Segment Catalogues

Musical Journeys

The Spectacular

NAXO

Blu-

Exp

DIGITAL

EXCLUSIVES

UNFORGETTABLE
PERFORMANCES

ON NAXOS DVDS

JAZZ LEGENDS/NOSTALGIA
CATALOGUE 2012

To view/download these catalogues,
visit http://www.naxos.com/segmentcatalogues.asp

WWW.naxos.com * www.naxosmusiclibrary.com « www.classicsonline.com




